# P. N. DAS COLLEGE

jiir, Palle, P.O.: Bengel Enamel, North 24 Pargenes, Pin - 743122 (W.B.) Phone: (053) 2502 1327, Fax: (033) 2502 1327, e-mail: pndc.principal11@gmail.com Website: www.pndaecollege.in

Ref. No.

Date. 05.01.2021

# **MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING**

### Between

P.N.Das College, Santinagar, Palta, P.O-Bengal Enamel, North 24 Parganas-743122

&

Muralidhar Girls' College, P-411/14, Gariahat Road, Ballygunge Kolkata-700029

P.N.Das College, Santinagar, Palta, P.O-Bengal Enamel, North 24 Parganas-743122 and Muralidhar Girls' College, P-411/14, Gariahat Road, Ballygunge Kolkata-700029 hereby agree to become partner institutions for a period of 3 years to promote academic, and professional development and undertake extension activities for serving the community as a whole.

## Objective of the MOU

- 1) To promote and enhance academic interest between two institutions
- To promote professional development.

### Areas of Collaboration:

- 1) Organizing Quality Enhancement Programmes
- 2) Delivering lectures primarily through virtual platform for fulfilling bilateral needs of both the
- 3) Organizing programmes to promote skill development of students and staff members
- 4) OrganizingSeminar/ Workshop for professional and academic development
- To collaborate on extension activities .

The institutions reserve the right to review the development and include more programmes for mutual benefit

P.N. Das College Pale, Spagel Bosond, M. 31 Page Principal,

P.N.Das College, Santinagar, Palta, P.O-Bengal Enamel North 24 Parganas-743122

Kinjallui

DR. KINJALKINI BISWAS Principal Muralidhar Girls' College P-411/14, Gariahat Road, olkata - 700029 Ballygunge Kolkata-700029